MM)

00000020 2535368

01 FC:481

08-06-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sigma-Aldrich Co.	Name: Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology LP Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Observat Addresses - 20070 Commun Cit
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3050 Spruce Street
Corporation - Illinois	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63103
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	■ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 4 Yes 4 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Missouri
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domictled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: July 23, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No. (s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,535,368 Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Donald G. Leavitt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Continger, 1 orrors, Essential States	
Cheat Addross:	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 16th Floor	(3) <u>(1) (1)</u>
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	- 1
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
July 24, 2002	
Donald G. Leavitt Name of Person Signing Signat	Doto
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. **WHEREAS**, Sigma-Aldrich Co., of 3050 Spruce Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63103, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business a certain SUPELCO; and
- 2. **WHEREAS**, assignor has a certain registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to said trademark; and
- 3. **WHEREAS**, Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology LP, of 3050 Spruce Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63103, a Missouri limited partnership, consisting of Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology Holding Company, Inc. and Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology Investment LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of assignor in said trademark and said registration and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;
- 4. **NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by assignee to assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto assignee, its successors and assigns, all of assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said trademark and said registration together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademark; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States registration listed below.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0384

SUP 6427 TRADEMARK

5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

6. THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION IS AS FOLLOWS:

REG. DATE **MARK** REG. NO. **SUPELCO** 2,535,368 February 5, 2002 SUP 6427

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be affixed this 23rd day of July , 2002.

SIGMA-ALDRICH CO.

By Lang Hummel

Title: President

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

me , Kus Cour

2

SUP 6427 TRADEMARK

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 23 day of July , 2002, before me personally came <u>Jarry Humme</u> to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is <u>Pesident</u> of SIGMA-ALDRICH CO., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

May 25, 2004

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

PAULA L MILLER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 25,2004

•

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0386